• Excluding mortgage and selected items net income was $3 7B or $0 33 EPS 1• Excluding mortgage and selected items, net income was $3.7B or $0.33 EPS

• Took important steps to address a substantial portion of our mortgage-related
matters

C stomer foc sed strateg generating strong res lts• Customer-focused strategy generating strong results

• Credit quality continues to improve

• Liquidity increasing

• Deposits growing

• Loans reflect growth in our corporate lending portfolio and a $6.6B reduction in
loan run-off

• Capital ratios remain solid; Basel III preparation continues

• Strong credit reserve coverage

4

• Efficiency initiative has begun

____________________
1 Represents a non-GAAP financial measure. Refer to page 6 for list of all adjusting items.

2Q11 Business Segment Performance

Reported Net Income (Loss) ($B)

$5 7B Net Income $14 5B Net Loss

$2 0

$5.7B Net Income $14.5B Net Loss

$0.4

$2.0

$0.5
$1.4 $1.6

($0 2)

($14.5)

($0.2)

Deposits Global Card Global Wealth & Global Global Banking All Other Consumer Real p
Services Investment

Management
Commercial

Banking

g
& Markets Estate Services

5

2Q11 Financial Results

2Q11 Financial Results ($B, except per share amounts)

As Reported

Less Mortgage-
related and Other

Selected
Adjustments 1

BAC Adjusted for
Selected Items 2

Total revenue, net of interest expense (FTE) 2 $13.5 ($13.0) $26.5
Noninterest expense (excl. goodwill) 20.2   2.6   17.6
Goodwill impairment charge 2.6   2.6   -

Adjustments 1

Pre-tax pre-provision 2 (9.3)   (18.2)   8.9
Provision for credit losses 3.3   -   3.3
Income (loss) before income taxes (benefit) (12.6)   (18.2)   5.6
Income tax expense (benefit) (FTE) 2 (3.8)   (5.7)   1.9

Pre-tax Mortgage-related and Other Selected
Adj t t It ($B) 1

Net income (loss) ($8.8) ($12.5) $3.7
EPS ($0.90) ($1.23) $0.33

Adjustment Items ($B) 1

Mortgage-related revenue charges $15.5
Asset sale gains and selected revenues 2.5
Mortgage-related expense items 2.6

6

____________________
1 Refer to page 30 for list of all adjusting items.
2 Represents a non-GAAP financial measure. On a GAAP basis, total revenue, net of interest expense, and income tax benefit were $13.2B and $4.0B for the three months ended June 30, 2011. For

reconciliation to GAAP measures, refer to accompanying reconciliations in the earnings press release and other earnings-related information.

g g p
Mortgage-related goodwill impairment charge 2.6